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Subject: Draft REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE 
COUNCIL amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1755 as regards the amounts 
allocated to Member States under the Brexit Adjustment Reserve (first 
reading)  

- Adoption of the legislative act 

= Statement 
 

Bulgaria has requested that the following statement be entered in the Council minutes 

In accordance with the applicable legal framework governing the Brexit Adjustment Reserve, 

Bulgaria has duly submitted a payment claim for verified expenditures amounting to EUR 882 

158.92, incurred before 30 September 2024, which has not yet been reimbursed by the European 

Commission.  

In this context Bulgaria considers that the abovementioned amount should not be affected by the 

Proposal for a REGULATION OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL 

amending Regulation (EU) 2021/1755 as regards the amounts allocated to the Member States under 

the Brexit Adjustment Reserve" [2025/0289 (COD)]. 
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